SCHOTTKY DIE  200 x 200 mils (Monolithic Dual)
SC202.....5..  Series
1
Bulletin   I0508J   rev. B   05/01
NOT  TO  SCALE
40 (157)
NOTES:
  1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN IN MILLIMETERS (MILS).

Wafer flat alligned with
side b of the die
(10 ± 0.4)
b
c
Anode
a
d
Anode
0.25 ± 0.01
Ø
D
SC202.....5. Series
2
Preliminary Data Sheet   I0508J   rev. B   05/01
SC202S020A5 150 20 8 0.42 V  @ 40A per die, TJ= 25°C
SC202S030A5 150 30 2 0.46V  @ 30A per die, TJ= 25°C
SC202S045A5 150 45 2 0.51 V  @ 20A per die, TJ= 25°C
SC202S060A5 150 60 2 0.54V  @ 15A per die, TJ= 25°C
SC202H100A5 150 100 0.55 0.69 V  @ 10A per die, TJ= 25°C
SC202....5B. Inked Probed Unsawn Wafer (Wafer in Box) 48
Device TJ  Max. VR Max. IR @ 25°C (*) Max. VF  @ IF
# (°C) (V) (mA) (V)
Electrical Characteristics